5. Tejas Lalit Mehta HUF 111 0.00 111 0.00

6. Vikas Lalit Mehta 111 0.00 111 0.00

7. Priya Vikas Mehta 111 0.00 111 0.00

8. Dhaierya Vikas Mehta 111 0.00 111 0.00

9. Frreya Vikas Mehta 111  0.00 111  0.00

 Sub Total (B) 5,55,555 5.01 5,55,555 3.68

 Grand Total (A+B)  1,09,14,400 98.33 1,09,14,400 72.36

For further details, please refer to the chapter titled “Capital Structure” beginning on page 79 of this Prospectus.

EA. AGGREGATE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP AND ADDITIONAL TOP 10

SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY AS AT ALLOTMENT:

The aggregate pre-Issue shareholding of our Promoters, our Promoter Group and the additional top 10 Shareholders as a

percentage of the pre-Issue Paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

Sr.

No.

Pre-Issue shareholding as at the date of

Advertisement

Post-Issue shareholding as at Allotment (3)^

Shareholders Number of

Equity

Shares (2)

Share

Holding

(in%) (2)

At the lower end of the

price band (₹120/-)

At the upper end of the

price band (₹126/-)

Number of

Equity

Shares (2)

Share

holding

(in%) (2)

Number of

Equity

Shares (2)

Share

holding

(in%) (2)

Promoters

1. Tejas Lalit Mehta 55,49,445 50.00 55,49,445 36.79 55,49,445 36.79

Dhara Rail Projects Limited

25

2. Jagruti Tejas Mehta 42,54,400 38.33 42,54,400 28.20 42,54,400 28.20

3. Dhara Tejas Mehta 5,55,000 5.00 5,55,000 3.68 5,55,000 3.68

 Sub-total (A)  1,03,58,845 93.32 1,03,58,845 68.67 1,03,58,845 68.67

Promoter Group (1)

4. Megha Tejas Mehta  5,55,000 5.00 5,55,000 3.68 5,55,000 3.68

5. Tejas Lalit Mehta HUF 111 0.00 111 0.00 111 0.00

6. Vikas Lalit Mehta 111 0.00 111 0.00  111 0.00

7. Priya Vikas Mehta 111 0.00 111 0.00  111 0.00

8. Dhaierya Vikas Mehta 111 0.00 111 0.00  111 0.00

9. Frreya Vikas Mehta 111  0.00 111  0.00  111  0.00

 Sub-total (B) 5,55,555 5.01 5,55,555 3.68 5,55,555 3.68

Top 10 Shareholders (4)

1. Shankar Keshava Vailaya 72,000 0.65 72,000 0.48  72,000 0.48

2. Kalpesh Chimanlal Shah 44,000 0.40 44,000 0.29  44,000 0.29

3. Priyambada Choubey 20,000 0.18 20,000 0.13  20,000 0.13

4. Radha Devang Kamdar 12,000 0.11 12,000 0.08  12,000 0.08

5. Shashank Vailaya 8,000 0.07 8,000 0.05  8,000 0.05

6. Nayna Pravin Mota 8,000 0.07 8,000 0.05  8,000 0.05

7. Paresh Chimanlal Shah 4,000 0.04 4,000 0.03  4,000 0.03

8. Minal Jinesh Shah 4,000 0.04 4,000 0.03  4,000 0.03

9.
Harishkumar Bhaishankar

Purohit

3,200 0.03 3,200 0.02  3,200 0.02

10. Shivaraja Annappa

Devadiga

1,600 0.01 1,600 0.01  1,600 0.01

 Sub-total (C) 1,76,800 1.59 1,76,800 1.17 1,76,800 1.17

 Total (A+B+C) 1,10,91,200 99.92 1,10,91,200 73.53  1,10,91,200 73.53

^To be updated at the time of filing of Prospectus.

Notes:
1) The Promoter Group shareholders are Megha Tejas Mehta, Tejas Lalit Mehta HUF, Vikas Lalit Mehta, Priya Vikas Mehta,

Dhaierya Vikas Mehta and Frreya Vikas Mehta.

2) Includes all options that have been exercised until date of prospectus and any transfers of equity shares by existing

shareholders after the date of the pre-issue and price band advertisement until date of prospectus.

3) Based on the Issue price of ₹126/- and subject to finalization of the basis of allotment.

4) As on the date of this Prospectus, we have total 25 (Twenty Five) shareholders, out of which only 16 (Sixteen) are Public